

Staples Motley Area Community Foundation – Community Awards Nomination

A time to honor and encourage community involvement is the hallmark of nearly every successful community. To that end, the Staples Motley Area Community Foundation (SMACF) solicits your nominations for the following awards:

- Citizen of the Year
- Business or Organization of the Year
- Youth of the Year

Award recipients will be announced early summer on the Staples Motley Area Community Foundation Facebook page. Recipients will also be recognized at SMACF events throughout the year. Nominations for 2023/24 will be accepted through May 1st, 2024.

Nomination letters should include the following:

- Contact information (*name, address, phone number and email address*) for the individual or organization making the nomination.
- Contact information for the individual, business or organization being nominated.
- A response to the following question: How has the individual or group contributed to the well-being of the Staples-Motley community?

Nomination letters should be emailed to <u>smacf@ifound.org</u> or mailed to: Nick Trout 27007 130th St Staples, MN 56479

Questions can be directed to Nick Trout at 218-296-2565.

The Staples Motley Area Community Foundation is a partner fund of the Initiative Foundation. Its mission is to develop and strengthen community resources, and to enhance the quality of life of individuals, families and organizations in and around the Staples community. Its focus is to strengthen youth and families, improve community appearance, and increase community involvement and a sense of belonging.

Additional information on the Staples Motley Area Community Foundation can be found at: <u>www.staplesmotleyfoundation.org</u>.



Staples Motley Area Community Foundation – Community Awards Nomination Form

Person making the nomination (<i>nominator</i>):
Address:
Email address:
Person being nominated (nominee):
Address:
Category of nomination (check one): Citizen of the Year Business or Organization of the Year Youth of the Year Youth of the Year
How has this individual or group contributed to the well-being of the Staples-Motley community?

*Submit an additional page(s) if necessary.

Staples Motley Area Community Foundation (SMACF) is a partner fund of the Initiative Foundation.